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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Submittal of rate effective August, 2014OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

12/31/2015

11/01/1988

OPERATOR  NO: 823866

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

08/05/2014

STATUS: A

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC28359

N

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

$0.1910 per MMBtu is the only component.  The rate is capped at 6.0% of HighMount's current gas price at the receipt point, with a
floor of $0.11 per MMBtu (Determined monthly).  The fee may be adjusted annually on the first day of February to reflect the change in
the Implicit Price Deflator for Gross Domestic Product (published by the US Department of Commerce from the 1988 IPD of 103.9
Delivery Pt. ID # 66159 - $6,424.54 per month demand charge to cover the cost of new pipeline installation.  Rate expires April 30,
2010.  
Delivery Pt. ID # 66161 - $12,163.45 per month demand charge to cover the cost of new pipeline and liquids handling facilities
installation.  Rate expires March 31, 2010.  
Delivery Pt. ID # 66162 - $3,047.21 per month demand charge to cover the cost of liquids handling facilities installation.  Rate expires
March 31, 2010.  
Delivery Pt. ID # 66163 - $10,969.96 per month demand charge to cover the cost of new pipeline installation.  Rate expires July 31,
2010.  
Delivery Pt. ID # 66164 - $10,817.60 per month demand charge to cover the cost of new pipeline installation.  Rate expires May 31,
2010.  
Delivery Pt. ID # 66166 - $8,989.27 per month demand charge to cover the cost of new pipeline installation.  Rate expires April 30,
2010.  
Delivery Pt. ID # 66171 - $6,246.78 per month demand charge to cover the cost of new pipeline installation.  Rate expires February 28,
2011.  
Delivery Pt. ID # 66172 - $45,213.88 per month demand charge to cover the cost of new pipeline installation, treating and liquids
handling facilities, and operating expenses.  Rate expires August 31, 2010.  
Delivery Pt. ID # 66180 - $6,373.75 per month demand charge to cover the cost of new pipeline installation.  Rate expires August 31,
2011

8SW

8SW-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

The fee may be adjusted annually on the first day of February to reflect the change in the Implicit Price Deflator for Gross Domestic Product (published by the
US Department of Commerce from the 1988 IPD of 103.9

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  STONEWATER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC         7377RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19327TARIFF CODE: 
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66152

66153

66154

66155

66156

66157

66158

66159

66160

66161

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

5790 Whitehead Delivery Pt into Oasis, Sutton County

720150 Mayer Biff Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720189 Mayer CK Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720140 Mayer DC Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720137 Mayer GL Jr Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720141 Mayer GL Sr Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720159 Glasscock Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720089 Iron Horse Valliant Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720160 VV Battery Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720092 Iron Horse Mayfield Receipt Pt, Sutton County

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

EFFECTIVE DATE

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  STONEWATER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC         7377RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19327TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC
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66162

66163

66164

66165

66166

66167

66168

66169

66170

66171

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

720094 Iron Horse Fawcett Annex Receipt Pt, Sutton County

730172 Iron Horse Wilson North Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720088 Iron Horse Shurley South Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720133 Ward East Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720090 Iron Horse Wilson South Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720146 Beasley Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720121 Cedar Ranch Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720110 M&B Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720120 Sudderth Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720049 Whitehead Receipt Pt, Sutton County

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

EFFECTIVE DATE

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  STONEWATER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC         7377RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19327TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC
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66172

66173

66174

66175

66176

66177

66178

66179

66180

66147

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.0700

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.0700

730085 Iron Horse West Aldwell Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720104 Aldwell Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720135 Enron Granger Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720220 Primal Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720216 Range Glasscock Receipt Pt, Sutton County

720103 MayRay Receipt Pt, Sutton County

130151 Wilson Central Receipt Pt, Sutton County

130153 Genini Receipt Pt, Sutton County

730007 Hudspeth Hospital Receipt Pt, Sutton County

504006 Iron Horse West Aldwell Delivery Pt into Enterprise Texas, Sutton County

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

08/01/2008

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2008

EFFECTIVE DATE

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  STONEWATER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC         7377RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19327TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The parties are affiliated.

66145

66146

66148

66149

66150

66151

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

 $.1910

503121 South Rich Delivery Pt into Enterprise Texas, Sutton County

504012 Burns Lean Delivery Pt into Enterprise Texas, Sutton County

503595 Aldwell Delivery Pt into Enterprise Texas, Sutton County

503596 MayRay Delivery Pt into Enterprise Texas, Sutton County

4878 Graham Delivery Pt into Oasis, Sutton County

4646 Range Delivery Pt into Oasis, Sutton County

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

EFFECTIVE DATE

N

N

N

N

N

N

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  STONEWATER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC         7377RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19327TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

28359

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

updated term of contract date from 2012 to 2015OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

12/31/2015

11/01/1988

OPERATOR  NO: 823866

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

08/06/2009

STATUS: A

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC28359

N

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

$0.075 per MMBtu is the only component.5SW

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

67297

67298

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.0750

 $.0750

720100 Whitworth Receipt Pt, Edwards County

720102 Mayfield Receipt Pt, Edwards County

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

01/01/2008

01/01/2008

EFFECTIVE DATE

N

N

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  STONEWATER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC         7377RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 20338TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

28359

28359

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC

HighMount Exploration & Production Texas LLC
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 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The parties are affiliated.

  STONEWATER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC         7377RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 20338TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY


